of the SICAV (the "Articles of Association") have been filed with the Trade and Companies Register 
where they may be consulted, and they were published in the "Recueil Electronique des Sociétés et 
Associations" (the "RESA") on 9 January 2017. 

The consolidation currency is the euro. The minimum share capital of the SICAV is one million two 
hundred and fifty thousand euro (EUR 1,250,000.00) or its equivalent in another currency. The 
minimum share capital must be reached within six months of the SICAV's authorisation. 

The financial year will end on 31 December each year. 

The following sub-funds (“Sub-funds”) are currently available to subscribers: